Important notice
Dear Customer,
On 7 February 2017 the former NXP Standard Product business became a new company with the
tradename Nexperia. Nexperia is an industry leading supplier of Discrete, Logic and PowerMOS
semiconductors with its focus on the automotive, industrial, computing, consumer and wearable
application markets
In data sheets and application notes which still contain NXP or Philips Semiconductors references, use
the references to Nexperia, as shown below.

50 V, 100 mA PNP resistor-equipped transistors
2. Pinning information
3. Ordering information
Table 3. Pinning
Pin Symbol Description Simplified outline Graphic symbol
1 I input (base)
2 GND GND (emitter)
3 O output (collector)
4 O output (collector)
Transparent top view
1
2
34
aaa-019606
O
GND
I
R1
R2
Table 4. Ordering information
Type number Package
Name Description Version
PDTA143XQA DFN1010D-3 plastic thermal enhanced ultra thin small outline
package; no leads; 3 terminals;
body: 1.1  1.0  0.37 mm
SOT1215
PDTA123JQA
PDTA143ZQA
PDTA114YQA
PDTA143X_123J_143Z_114YQA_SER All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © NXP Semiconductors N.V. 2015. All rights reserved.
Product data sheet Rev. 1 — 30 October 2015 3 of 22
NXP Semiconductors PDTA143X/123J/143Z/114YQA
50 V, 100 mA PNP resistor-equipped transistors
4. Marking
4.1 Binary marking code description
5. Limiting values
Table 5. Marking codes
Type number Marking code
PDTA143XQA 11 11 10
PDTA123JQA 11 00 01
PDTA143ZQA 11 01 01
PDTA114YQA 11 10 11
Fig 1. SOT1215 binary marking code description
MARKING CODE
(EXAMPLE)
PIN 1